SQUNTY COU

(d

TE

T

AA

D

Departmental Concurrence

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

'SUBMITTAL DATE:
April 19, 2010

FROM: Agricultural Commissioner’s Office

SUBJECT: Amended Standard Agreement No. 09-0081-1 Regarding Egg Quality Control.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve Amended Standard Agreement No. 09-0081-1 for ﬂn additional amount of
$31,390.00 for FY 09/10; and |

2. Authorize the chairman to sign the agreement.

BACKGROUND: This amendment provides funding for additional inspections to enforce
California’'s Egg Quality Control standards. Revenue from this source was included in the
Agricultural Commissioner’s FY 09/10 budget request. This agreement was approved as to form by

County Counsel. E z

Johfy'Snyder, Airicytural Commissioner/
Sealer of Weights and Measures

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $31,390 In Current Yeaf Budget: Yes
FINDAANT(ﬂAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ 0 Budget Adjustment: No
3 Annual Net County Cost: $ 0 For Fiscal Year: 09/10
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be [
o California Department of Food and Agriculture Deleted Per A-30
= Requires 4/5Vote| [ |
x ! :
S > C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
- BY'_____A/zﬁ.g:;A“W”QZL&f
2 2 Mi | R. Shetler
< o | County Executive Office Signature Michae
x X
8 &
O o
:
2
a v
a &

Prev. Agn. Ref.:06/02/09 item 3.18 | District:

| Agenda Number: 3 1 0
ATTACHMENTS FILED N

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD. 213 A (Rev 10/05)

AGREEMENT NUMBER ~ AMENDMENT NUMBER
09-0081
REGISTRATION NUMBER 1

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

CONTRACTOR’S NAME

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

2. The term of this
Agreement is: July 1, 2009 Through June 30, 2010

3. The maximum amount of this $80,818.40

Agreement after this Amendment is: Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Forty Cents -
|

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference
made a part of the Agreement.

- Paragraph two (2) to this Agreement is hereby amended to add $31,390.52-to the existing
contract for a new total not-to-exceed the amount of $80,818.40.. A revised Budget Sheet is
attached as Exhibit B, Attachment 1 (1 Page). : 1

This amendment is necessary to add funding that has been approved by The Shell Egg
Advisory Committee.

O
=
All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. _‘(4 &
1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parti eto. ‘
CONTRACTOR 2 Callifornia Department of General

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc) Services Use Only
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE %6’
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type) =~ Sefl'

Q
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING - %

[TRY:
ADDRESS
4080 Lemon Street, Room 19
Riverside, CA 92502 -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA s = |

AGENCY NAME T 1<
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 8 E 1
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type) l
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING [ Exempt per:
JANICE L. PRICE, CONTRACTS MANAGER
ADDRESS
1220 N STREET ,ROOM 115
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814




No. - -
AoreemagiNo. DG -GO €1 -]

Attachment |
Page | of )
County of Riverside :
Funding and Inspection Display
STATE ENFORCEMENT
2009/2010 Fiscal Year

AMENDED
RETAIL INSPECTION PRODUCTION INSPECTION
Minimum 100 Egg Samples to Minimum 100 Egg Samples to
0 1,041
be Inspected be Inspected
Funding Per 100 Egg Samples $20.31 Quarterly 100 Egg Samples to 260
be Inspected
Maximum Funding $0.00 | Quarterly Funding $4,253.60
Funding Per 100 Egg Samples $16.36
Maximum Funding | $17,030.76

WHOLESALE INSPECTION |
Minimum 100 Egg Samples to 3 899 |
be Inspected i
Quarterly 100 Egg Samples to !

975
be Inspected
Quarterly Funding $15,951.00
Funding Per 100 Egg Samples $16.36
Maximum Funding $63,787.64

TOTAL FUNDING $80,818.40

*Reflects increase in 100 egg sample rate
-Retail rate from $18.46 to $20.31
-Production rate from $14.87 to $16.36
-Wholesale rate from $14.87 to $16.36
*Reflects $31,390.52 additional funds

I/fnv/ieqecprogram/contracts/county contracts 09-10/ Exhibit A/Funding Display Riverside 09-10




